
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California State Teachers' Retirement System 
Last Updated: 09/09/2020

Physical Address 
100 Waterfront Place 
MS 31 
West Sacramento, CA 95605-2807 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 15275, MS31 
Sacramento, CA 95851-0275 

Public Phone Number/ OPF Reviews 
(916) 414-4933 

Fax 
(916) 414-4922 

Agency Code 
815 

Human Resources Director 
Melissa Norcia (916) 414-4974 mnorcia@calstrs.com 

Assistant Director of Human Resources 
Kristel Turko (916) 414-4954 kturko@calstrs.com 

Personnel Officer 
Christine Martinez (916) 414-4956 cmartinez@calstrs.com 

Benefits Coordinator 
Ranita Dalton (916) 414-4909 rdalton@calstrs.com 

Classification & Selection Services Manager 
Jessica Rivera (916) 414-4942 jerivera@calstrs.com 

Staff Services Manager I 
Vacant  (916) 323-5979 kgray@ctc.ca.gov 

EEO Officer 
Lisa Hongsivilay (916) 414-4968 lhongsivilay@calstrs.com 

Pay & Position Control and Benefit & Leave Manager 
Leslie Carter-Padilla (916) 414-4997 lcarter-padilla@calstrs.com 

Disability Coordinator 
Michelle Carrillo (916) 414-5053 EmployeeBenefits@CalSTRS.com 
Sharon Davis (916) 414-4948 EmployeeBenefits@CalSTRS.com 
Teri Ira  (916) 414-5037 EmployeeBenefits@CalSTRS.com 
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Personnel Specialist 
Sarah Castaneda (916) 414-4915 PayandPositionControl@CalSTRS.com 
Carol Rupnow (916) 414-4935 PayandPositionControl@CalSTRS.com 
Courtney Peshkoff (916) 414-4916 PayandPositionControl@CalSTRS.com 
Bianca Novoa (916) 414-4932 PayandPositionControl@CalSTRS.com 
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